DISASTER ASSISTANCE

Federal Disaster Loans
for Homeowners, Renters and Businesses of All Sizes

CALIFORNIA - RIM FIRE
Disaster Loan Outreach Centers (DLOCSs)

Declaration #13780
Updated 09/26/13

SBA Disaster Assistance
Customer Service Center
(800) 659-2955

SBA DISASTER LOAN MARIPOSA COUNTY

OUTREACH CENTER Red Cloud Library
6386 Greeley Hill Road
Coulterville, CA 95311

Open: Thursday, October 3 through
Thursday, October 10

Hours:

Thursday, Oct. 3, Friday, Oct. 4,

Wednesday, Oct. 9 & Thursday, Oct. 10
9:00 am — 6:00 pm

SBA DISASTER LOAN MONO COUNTY
OUTREACH CENTER Lee Vining Community Center
296 Mattley Avenue
Lee Vining, CA 93541

Open: Tuesday, October 1 through
Wednesday, October 2

Hours:
Tues. Oct., 1 & Wed. Oct. 2
9:00 am — 6:00 pm

SBA DISASTER LOAN TUOLUMNE COUNTY
OUTREACH CENTER Groveland Youth Center
18950 Highway 120
(next to Groveland Library)
Groveland, CA 95321

Open: Tuesday, October 1 through
Tuesday, October 8

Hours:

Thursday, Oct. 3, Friday, Oct. 4,

Wednesday, Oct. 9 & Thursday, Oct. 10
8:00 am — 3:00 pm
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